Resolution #	
--------------	--

# A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK CONFIRMING AN EMERGENCY AND THE ROAD AND STORM REPAIR UNDER THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

**WHEREAS**, on February 9, 2022 a portion of Huron Road was damaged due to a vehicle weight exceeding the limit causing a sink hole; and

**WHEREAS**, the necessary information was provided to open a claim with the Garden State Joint Insurance Fund; and

**WHEREAS**, in February, Harrington Construction Co, Inc. (50 Parker Road Chester, NJ 07930) submitted a proposal in the amount of \$8,500.00 to open the sinkhole created to repair the drainage pipe; and

WHEREAS, under further inspection, additional work and time was needed due to a 3' gas main pipe running through the existing corrugated pipe; and

WHEREAS, on April 1, 2022, the vendor opened the sinkhole in order for the gas company to relocate the 3' gas main pipe; on April 2, 2022, the vendor reopened the trench and completed the initial work causing an additional \$13,479.95 in overtime for services provided; and

**WHEREAS**, additional work was needed to rebuild the existing inlet resulting in an additional \$3,500.00 in services provided; and

**WHEREAS**, it has been determined and certified in writing that the repair exceeds \$17,500.00; and

**WHEREAS**, the Township of North Brunswick has a need to acquire the services to repair the road and drains as a non-fair and open contract pursuant to the provisions of N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.5; and

WHEREAS, prior to entering onto a contract with the Township Harrington Construction Co, Inc. has completed and submitted a Business Entity Disclosure Certification, attached hereto, which certifies that they have not made any reportable contributions to a political or candidate committee in the Township of North Brunswick in the previous one year, and that the contract will prohibit Harrington Construction Co, Inc. from making any reportable contributions through the term of the contract; and

**WHEREAS**, in addition, Harrington Construction Co, Inc. has completed and submitted a C.271 Political Contribution Disclosure Form, attached hereto, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26 et seq.; and

	-			and authorize the agreement with Harrin the road and storm repair on Huron Road	_
Cavel Gallimore Chief Financial Officer	Eric Chaszar Director of Public Works				
Justine Progebin Business Administrator			To	onald Gordon, Esq. ownship Attorney oproved as to legal form	
RECORDED VOTE:  COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES	
MEHTA	ILS	110	TIDS THE C	HOTES	
LOPEZ					
GUADAGNINO					
ANDREWS					
SOCIO					
DAVIS					
MAYOR WOMACK					
				y adopted by the Township Council of at its meeting held on April 11, 2022.	f the
Lisa Russo Township Clerk	_				

Resolution #\_\_\_\_\_

#### **BUSINESS ENTITY DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION**

### FOR NON-FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACTS

Required Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.8

#### TOWNSHIP OF NORTH BRUNSWICK

John L. Harrington has not made and wi	nowledgeable of the circumstances, does hereby certify that ill not make any reportable contributions pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-1 or the award of this contract in the one year period preceding January 1,
	committee, joint candidates committee; or political party committee
	of North Brunswick as defined pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-3(p), (q) and
(r).	1
Francis Womack, III – Mayor, Term 12/31/2023	
Bob Davis – Councilmember, Term 12/31/2023	Carlo Socio – Councilmember, Term 12/31/2024
Ralph Andrews – Councilmember, Term 12/31/20	
William Lopez – Councilmember, Term 12/31/202	
and outstanding stock of the undersigned.  Check the box that represents the type of bus:	iness entity: Sole Proprietorship Subchapter S Corporation
Name of Stock or Shareholder	Home Address
John L. Harrington 100%	6 Catherine Ct., Long Valley, NJ 07853
Part 3 – Signature and Attestation: The undersigned is fully aware that if I have mis and/or the business entity, will be liable for any Name of Business Entity: Harrington Constructi Signature of Affiant: January Printed Name of Affiant: John L. Harrington	
Subscribed and sworn before me this 8th day o April, 2021.  My Commission expires:	(Witnessed or attested by)  TERRI H. HARK  NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY  My Commission Expires Jan. 7, 2025

## C. 271 POLITICAL CONTRIBUTION DISCLOSURE FORM

Required Pursuant To N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26

This form or its permitted facsimile must be submitted to the local unit no later than 10 days prior to award of contract.

Vendor Information									
Vendor Name: Harrington Construction Co., Inc.,									
Address: 50 Parker Road									
City: Chester	State: NJ	Zip: 07930							
The undersigned being authorized to certify, hereby certifies that the submission provided herein represents compliance with the provisions of N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26 and as represented by the Instructions accompanying this form.									
X Ham	John L. Harrir	ngton	President						
Signature	Printed Name	d Name Title							
Contribution Disclosure									
Disclosure requirement: Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 19:44A-20.26 this disclosure must include all reportable political contributions (more than \$300 per election cycle) over the 12 months prior to submission to the committees of the government entities listed on the form provided by the local unit.									
Contributor Name	Docinion	Nome	Dete	Dellas Assessed					
None	Recipient Name		Date	Dollar Amount					
Hono				Ψ					
		N							
☐ Check here if the information is continued on subsequent page(s).  ☐ Check here if NO reportable contributions have been made.  ☐ I certify that ☐ John L. Harrington									















